SIU Contact Information

KENNEWICK POLICE

Name Position Office E-mail
BENTON COUNTY SO
Schwarder, Jon Commander 509 735 6555 Ext. 3124 jonathan.schwarder@co.benton.wa.us
Trevino, Carlos Sergeant 509 735 6555 Ext. 7205 carlos.trevino@co.benton.wa.us
Martinez, Antonio Detective 509 735 6555 Ext. 3836 antonio.martinez@co.benton.wa.us
Tomren, Patrick Detective 509 735 6555 Ext. 7204 patrick.tomren@co.benton.wa.us
Conner, CJ Detective 509 735 6555 Ext. 7201 clifton.conner@co.benton.wa.us

Maynard, Randy Commander 509 582 1313 randy.maynard@ci.kennewick.wa.us
Clem, Aaron Commander 509 582 1373 aaron.clem@ci.kennewick.wa.us

Kelly, Ryan Lieutenant 509 582 1305 ryan.kelly@ci.kennewick.wa.us

Santoy, Jose Sergeant 509 582 1311 jose.santoy@ci.kennewick.wa.us
Weatherbee, Mike Detective 509 582 1309 michael.weatherbee@ci.kennewick.wa.us
Henry, Becca Detective 509 582 1326 becca.henry@ci.kennewick.wa.us
Riley, Joshua Detective 509 582 1337 joshua.riley@ci.kennewick.wa.us
Nebeker, Kirk Detective 509 582 1342 kirk.nebeker@ci.kennewick.wa.us

Sellars, Mary
RICHLAND POLICE

Evidence Tech

509 582 1357

mary.sellars@ci.kennewick.wa.us

FRANKLIN COUNTY SO

Clary, Brigit Captain 509 942 7774 bclary@ci.richland.wa.us
Florence, Drew Captain 509 942 7363 dflorence@ci.richland.wa.us
Janson, Damon Sergeant 509 942 7353 djanson@ci.richland.wa.us
Flohr, Luke Detective 509 942 7435 Iflohr@ci.richland.wa.us
Edwards, Eric Officer 509 942 7368 eedwards@ci.richland.wa.us
Grant, Sam Detective 509 942 7356 sgrant@ci.richland.wa.us

PASCO POLICE
Harpster, Jeff

Captain

509 545 3483

Huber, Monty Captain 509 545 5879 mhuber@co.franklin.wa.us
Conner, Marcus Sergeant 509 546 3353 mconner@co.franklin.wa.us
Dennis, Joshua Detective 509 545 3504 jdennis@co.franklin.wa.us
Rogers, Travis Detective 509 546 3359 trogers@co.franklin.wa.us

harpsterj@pasco-wa.gov

Raebel, Jamie

Sergeant

509 544 3076

RAEBELJ@pasco-wa.gov

Warren, Scott

Sergeant

warrens@pasco-wa.gov




Davis, Jonathan Detective 544-9080 ext. 6028 davisj@pasco-wa.gov
Wright, Bill Detective 544 3080 wrightb@pasco-wa.gov
Romero, Jess Detective 544 3080 ext. 6018 romeroj@pasco-wa.gov
Abastillas, Jed Detective abastillasj@pasco-wa.gov

Lucas, Ashley
WALLA WALLA COUNTY SO
Good, Mike

Evidence Tech

Sergeant

509 545 3493

509 524 5408

lucasa@pasco-wa.gov

mgood@co.walla-walla.wa.us

COLLEGE PLACE POLICE
Fortin, Brian

Detective

509 394 8550

bfortin@cpwa.us

WALLA WALLA POLICE

WA DEPT FISH & WILDLIFE

Horn, Jonathan officer ] lionathanhom@dfw.wa.gov

WSP

Knudson, Eric Sergeant 509 524 4405 eknudson@wallawallawa.gov
Calton, Marlon Detective 509 524 4401 mcalton@wallawallawa.gov
Ruchert, Christina Detective 509 520 7401 cruchert@wallawallawa.gov

WEST RICHLAND POLICE

Reeves, Steve Sergeant 509 249 6741 steve.reeves@wsp.wa.gov
Millenbach, Scott Detective 509 249 6744 scott.millenbach@wsp.wa.gov
Neustel, Scott Detective 509 249 6743 scott.neustel@wsp.wa.gov
Sauve, Ryan Detective 509 734 5817 ryan.sauve@wsp.wa.gov




Community Representatives

Name
BENTON COUNTY

Jared Schneider

N/A
KENNEWICK
Othene Haywood

Leo Perales

Matt Nash

Zelma Jackson - Maine
PROSSER

Brandi Thornbrugh

Jack Schroeder
RICHLAND

Cheslan Simpson

Andrew Valentino
WEST RICHLAND

William T. Frisbee

N/A
FRANKLIN COUNTY
Salvador Beltran

Hector Cruz
CONNELL

Salvador Beltran

Hector Cruz
PASCO

Salvador Beltran

Hector Cruz
WALLA WALLA COUNTY
Roger Esparza

Sergio Hernandez

Julie Perron
COLLEGE PLACE
Roger Esparza

Sergio Hernandez

Julie Perron
WALLA WALLA
Roger Esparza

Sergio Hernandez

Julie Perron




